
 

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY 
 
 

Name 
 

Elected 
 

Oath of 
Office 

 
CAA 

Preside
nt 

 
Retired 

 
Deceased 

 
Washington Dodge  

1900 
 

 
 
1902 & 
1903 

 
 

 
6/30/1919 

 
John Ginty 

 
1915 

 
 

 
1916 

 
 

 
3/14/1926 

 
Russell L. Wolden, 
Sr. 

 
1926 

 
 

 
1932 

 
1938 

 
 

Russell L. Wolden, Jr 1938  1949 1966 12/15/1975 
 
Joseph E. Tinney 

 
5/31/1966** 

 
 

 
1976 

 
1979 

 
5/13/2006 

 
Samuel Duca 

 
11/7/1978 

 
1/8/1979 

 
 

 
1991 

 
6/30/1995 

 
Richard D. Hongisto 

 
11/8/1990 

 
1/8/1991 

 
 

 
 

 
11/4/2004 

 
Doris M. Ward 

 
4/3/1992 ** 

 
4/3/1992 

 
 

 
2006 

 
4/14/2018 

11/8/1994     

11/3/1998   2002  
 
Mabel Teng 11/5/2002 

 
01/2003 

 
 

 
2005 

 
 

 
Phil Ting 

 
7/15/2005** 

 
7/15/2005** 

 
 

 
 

 
 

11/9/2005     

11/7/2006     

11/2/2010   2013  

 
Carmen Chu  

 
2/6/2013 ** 

 
2/27/2013 

 
 

 
 

 
 

11/5/2013     

11/4/2014     

11/6/2018   2021  
 
 
Joaquín Torres 
 
 

 
1/27/2021** 

 
2/8/2021 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
2/15/2022 

 
3/14/2022 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 



 
San Francisco County was created on February 18, 1850 and was one of the original 
twenty-seven counties of the State of California.  The sixth mission in California was 
established by Padre Junipero Serra on October 9, 1776, and was named "Mission San 
Francisco de Asis a la Laguna de Los Dolores" (Saint Francis of Assisi at the Lagoon of 
Sorrows), and to this mission San Francisco owes its name.  * 
 
* H.M. Moreno, Moreno=s Dictionary of Spanish-Named California Cities and Towns,  

(San Luis Obispo, CA, 1916) 
 
**  Appointed 


