## **SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY**

Name	Elected	Oath of Office	CAA Preside nt	Retired	Deceased
Washington Dodge	1900		1902 & 1903		6/30/1919
John Ginty	1915		1916		3/14/1926
Russell L. Wolden, Sr.	1926		1932	1938	
Russell L. Wolden, Jr	1938		1949	1966	12/15/1975
Joseph E. Tinney	5/31/1966**		1976	1979	5/13/2006
Samuel Duca	11/7/1978	1/8/1979		1991	6/30/1995
Richard D. Hongisto	11/8/1990	1/8/1991			11/4/2004
Doris M. Ward	4/3/1992 **	4/3/1992		2006	4/14/2018
	11/8/1994				
	11/3/1998			2002	
Mabel Teng	11/5/2002	01/2003		2005	
Phil Ting	7/15/2005**	7/15/2005**			
	11/9/2005				
	11/7/2006				
	11/2/2010			2013	
Carmen Chu	2/6/2013 **	2/27/2013			
	11/5/2013				
	11/4/2014				
	11/6/2018			2021	
Joaquín Torres	1/27/2021**	2/8/2021			
	2/15/2022	3/14/2022			

San Francisco County was created on February 18, 1850 and was one of the original twenty-seven counties of the State of California. The sixth mission in California was established by Padre Junipero Serra on October 9, 1776, and was named "Mission San Francisco de Asis a la Laguna de Los Dolores" (Saint Francis of Assisi at the Lagoon of Sorrows), and to this mission San Francisco owes its name. \*

- \* H.M. Moreno, <u>Moreno=s Dictionary of Spanish-Named California Cities and Towns</u>, (San Luis Obispo, CA, 1916)
- \*\* Appointed